Application No /70 FEES PAID (

: Date Amount Reteipt No.
Permit No .3

Certificate No.. 3.F b

Name 45 A ’ .Total ..........................

By Stream Index, Page No. ..o, . ’ FEES REFUNDED
Address . L7597 /. 224 Application Record, Book No. _............. — Date | Amount -| Check No.
Date filed y ' ’

Action suspended until . ASSIGNMENTS
! : .
Date To whom : Address Volume'| Page

Returned to applicant’

Date completed .
Date of approval REMARKS

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning

Date for completion

Extended to

Date for application of water N

Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed

Form “B” filed

Form “C” filed ‘ : \:

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed

Proof received

Date certificate issued

Recefpt for recoraing fee No.




ey

Perm 1 t No.

Y
T TR
\ﬁs M
- A h
vERy
~N 1~
z 2
Dol
Vif
0=
~ S
3,
2
o A —é—
o
\:\:j\ -

i

Application No. .___._____..

1 ]

i i

1 1

1 |

' 1
P

S )
Z Z

-~

b ISl
§ 3
o +~
(3] [
- - - O
%

Q

<

R o N Al S i S e

.~~~ NOTICE OF PROSECUTION OF WORK WITH DILIGENCE rorm B
..... , being
-------------------------------- FPermit No. “3“"“" issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon,

— Z
for the appropriation Qf.-.‘_’_ _____ secongd feet of the waters of.-éﬁ%im_é______:_____éz%

have, during the year beginni\%

expended-@'ﬁ‘&.-g ___________________ S'L'n the construction of works for theSutilization of water

under the aforesaid permit. Such construction work bein more pa:ti(_:ularljf described as follows: *

Here descpibe Ppriefly,the extent 6f construction work, such as height of dam, lengt’t/xiof <_:'ma.1 ox " flum con';tructed ete., |
1 ( T /ﬂ . ﬂc—'-z/ -~ ;‘-‘T M

sgf/ that the B may judge as to whether or not such work is bej g pxosecuted w:th by asonable dillgenc S -requu‘ed by law.
/—7 ok Iy ; Sl --,a-"'{-""—-" Rl ol ity - 2= ----' ----------------------------------

o A,H  bis A C,%%’
""""""""" e L e

Till out, detach and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon, on or before the expiration of one year from

s
B,

the date of beginning of work as fixed in your permit; also likewise for each succeding year, until completion of works,
when the notice, Form B, especially prepared for such purpose shall be used.

—

Rl AT A AP et e P i T

PO

e e e e =

S AR

A ._...., holder of Application No.'_‘_(_Z.Q___, b.eing

i ieie e Permit No..-g ______ , issued by the State FEngineer of the State of Oregon,
for the appropriation of_.__\ir:__second feet of the waters of.

have, during the year beginuing_____/.g_.z______;_;f;;__ IOQﬁ and ending :
expended ______“.______4:‘:_‘(. - ~.__ doIIars in the construction of works for the utxluatzon of water

under the aforesaid permit. Such constructzon work being more partrcularly described as follows :

G L | PPy il

am, lengthi- o canal or"ﬂume constructed etc,

f—) that the Board ?p.y Judge as to whether or not such work is being prosecuted with reasonable dlligence ‘as required by law

é—?.s_dc{&_!w&,/ C‘#ﬁj

(Signature of Applitant)
(Present Address) L

Fill out, detach and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon, on or before the expiration of one year from
the date of beginning of work as fixed in your permit; also likewise for each succeding year, until completion of works,
when the notice, Form B, especially prepared for such purpose shall be used.

e e G T NG O CWUIVIE RS I GRS S0 b S R Iy T T T e s e

(Almond B. Cuernsey and A. B. Guernsey zepresent one and the same

I Almond B. Guemnsey, ... ... , holder of Application No. _ﬂ.'ZDP_?_?son'g)
___________ Enlargejnegi‘,____‘ - Permit No._.._9...._., issued by the State Engineer of the State of
Oregon t%)r t% % ‘g 10n 1ufv1;_é__se£_§;ud feet of the waters of.--Baar._Craek-r-.he.lng ______
in accordance wi % enor o sucﬁ permzt anEI the limitations endorsed therecon by the State Engi-
neer, have com‘p Q\T&i \ar cor@rucnou of the works described therein for the application of water to
a beneﬁcza ‘a ay of___,_,OCtOan‘ ceesy 19.11] being within the time limitation as
fixed in s@? rmﬂafor the Lompletzon of constructzou Worlr

Remg.i‘? &?’_.w_a_ s under the  impression that I had until_ the 8th day.
If t

works have a less capacity ‘than” as described in the perinit, or you have definitely abandoned your

____of July, %914, in which to make this_proof, and as ihe waters _
plan of irrigating aq& of the lands described in your permit, you should so state m order that our records may not be
______ of theflbove streams are now being adjudicated, was.an additional
“""90?&”&%611‘1““1"6%1 not mak1ng proof b-fore, will irrigate 375,15 acres,
this. 22ndday of._ _._.July_,___zs)__ls.
//

Seneca, Oregorls . .oiiiieioioo ‘ (Slg‘nature of Applicant.)

Itill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. Iorm D should be used in reporting

progress of work if more than one year has been allowed for completion.
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Abstract of __sniergenent. Permit No._.s.____
Aé,plication No. 170 .. Certificate'vNo ___________________

JWATER DIYISION NO, LCOUNTY OF GRLNT.

>"Stream Bear Creek . Tributary of ____._ ';_______________________-__-_____________- _______
Name of Appllcant____A.__B.u_c_fller_ns_ey, ___________________________________________________________________________________
Address of Applicant._ S808C8, QIO GO N«
Date of Priority....Jduly 6%h, 1909 .. __. Amount of Water Granted. __..____.._________.__.___ Sec. Ft
Use of Water___I,:_f'_I_'Q- o) « N
Land to be Irrigated ________ A8 16 . _._._Acres. Horsepower t0 be beveloped ____________________ [—

" Amount of Water for Irrigation..._____ ) “_;;________l____;____;___.Sé:‘c. Ft., for ﬁorsepower------__________“___7 _____ Sec. Ft.
'D_om_estic _________________ Sec. Ft. Municipal .__.______ SRS :_____-_-Sec Ft. Mining ool ----Sec. Ft.'
Name of Canal or Reservmr--______________________________________________-___________________;______________.____________<__'_
Point of Division or Dam.__________.______________ of Sec. .. .l 1 o T R W M
Date of Approval of Perfnit__;July__ﬁth,__l_g_o_ﬁ..__'__--___.__‘___‘__~_Storage_,____‘___w_ ______________________________ Acre Ft.
bexte v‘of Beginning of Constructlon____'Iy:]:x__s_ﬁb_ __1'_9_]:_0_‘.___-P100f filed { c_BAZ___/_yg_(Z%...__________________;v
Annual Proofs of Construction due___.__.__________.______i_l__. Proof filed. ../ el lie.
Annual Proofs of Consfr‘uctmn doe .. Proof ﬁ]ed ___________________ SV S ST
Annual Proofs of Constfyl_é}idn 'v;.cille__-________-_f_,_____. _______ Proof ﬁled __________________ R S
Date of Complétiorvl‘of.‘?‘C.onst,r'u;:f:ioer___July__B.fh;,_lg_la.___Proof ﬁled‘ ________ _________-_________-___________; _______ i__-T‘_,__
Daté' for Completing Beﬁeﬁcia»l tjse-__July__Bth_, 1914, ___Proof: ﬁled_.‘_;"_'_,_____-.”’_,_l_‘_ ______________ 7--_‘__,_:._‘__._j_?___‘.__’._i___f
an] Proof of Appropmatlon ﬁled with Board-__‘..-'-_.‘--_;_______;___'_‘__'-___.'___‘ _____________________________ ' ._.___: ______ P
Certificate issuned .. .7 Tff"‘ﬁi,i,’:‘;'f";'“'Toml Amount of Water ._____._.. e . eeemee_l.Sec. Ft.

] Description of Land to be mig;te& as Show:rl by Fe‘rﬁrit :
N 14 s NW 1—4,‘1‘.‘ S SW 1-4 ’  sE 14
Twp. | 'Range | Sec. S i I SR S | : _ .
L NEY [ NW | SWH | SEX | NEM | NWx 8Wii | SEM | NEX N’W%is“% SE%]NE% NW 4| SEA

.............................. ;_éﬁﬁ a‘ai:a.ché.d-.sh,eLt, SRS PO ORI PSS S RSN VSR PR [ R
"""""" T T e e T T
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Lands to be iz'fzgated under ___Enlargement ... ...

4

Permit No.. 3 oo

Twp,

Range

Sec.

NE 14

NW 14

s | NWH

I
SWig , SEY%

i | NWZ

SWLL

§W 14

SE

1-4

NEX

NWY% | SW

NEY% ‘ NWY

SW%! SEX

TR S B

R e e I

TOLaL e BRI B BCTES
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Jane 6, 1915 .
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In reply to your requast of lay 25, I an eaclosddg

cortified copy of Applicntion To. 170, Forait 2. 8, in the

me of A B Guernscys

The fee pvovided by low for furnishlng thic copy is

s

Aeeordinz to eur recorpds, Vater High

848 igsgued under this permit ond chould be reccerded 1n your

sountye.
Vory recpootfully
Tersy O CupodT,
TeLl State Zngincer.






LAW OFFICE OF

GEO. H. CATTRANACH
CANYON CITY, OREGON

T \\t ey 29th, 1919.

4Tm*“”’ ST | ;é | .

('ﬁ o % *
»e/)y ! 7 é‘f j - 3 HIE

Hon. Percy Cupper,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.
Dear Sir:
Will you please send me certified eopj of application

j for permit of A. B. Yuernsey, of, Seneca, Uregon, made on or
about July 6, 1909,,togethe:»withfﬁnlargemgntJﬁermiﬁ No. &,
issued to the said A. B. Guernsey. -

Very truly yours,

GHO /BA | %W’Lé m‘ WMA_
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OTIS PATTERSONW
Mttorney and Counselor.at Law

CANYON CITY, OREGON

July 22, 1913.

o
&
. SN
Mr. John H., Lewis, <>C$Q‘
S ) “y
gtate Ingineer, "7(@47 "(ee/'/"/}&e
’ by 9
salem, Oregon. : . {29\43 0
Dear sir:- o'?’(;\oo |

I am at this time sending you the proogfof the com-.
pletion of the ditch of Almohd B, Guernsey, under Application

No. 170, Enlargement Permit No. 3.

Very respectfully,
W(‘\

P. S.-=Mr. Guernsey's letter of the 1.6th day of June, -

0P /Dt

1913, was written under a misapprehension of the conditions. His
main ditches are all completed. He has a few,small‘laterals to
build but these are rezliy no part of the ditch as set out in

his apylication as above,



) —— -




OTIS PATITERSON
.zQL'&torr..Lzsr and Counselor at Law
T3 r 1 1Q7 =
CANYON CITY, OREGON July O, 1915.

X
&) J Y

Mr. Jokhn H, Lewisg,

Salem, Cre

D oe

Mr. A, B, Guarnsey 28 Seneca, Cregon,

hag handed me a letter of I"r. Pezcy A. Curper

CY , acrting

i

w0
Jau)

te fngineer, of da*e June 19, 1215, and I wish 1o

say on behalf of lir. (Quernsey *thnt he is under some mis-

(@]

apprehension regarding the comrletion of his actual
vomstruction work on the ditch, under Application
¥o. 170, Perwmit IJo. 3.

You will hesznr from him later concerning

Yours truly,

(G TR

OP /1D

- iy ST e
SR . o SWEHERR

VR N 1:)
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i

Hre As B Guerasey,
Neneed, Urefon. -

- Doar Sirs

-5

I amoan receint of Jouar letsor 0f 4he 10%h fnss

& g

relasive to your ﬁn;lpvuion ho. '?Og'pnrni% 0. 3. IT vou

find it impossinle fo complets The wovrk of actual.&ongpruc

tion within the tims fixed In the parmit you ao ecure

<

an exbension of tirn 8 ¢n'wqi~n 50 @ 50 VOu nnculd ad &
_furhhc” tna “a550n Wiy the Wowk could notbe done-withiﬂh@ﬁaz

tﬁme fixed in tde nom@JJ. Tou aiplic&tiam ‘or am ewten ioﬁ _

of time Will then be submi teu %0 *qe ~L fatar Bowrd Pop
its considorasion. -

VQPJ ?Pﬁﬁeci*u L1y,

Perpy de Gupnar,

240 8 : : Soting Hatee Fngineer.
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KDDL T o OTIS PATTERSON

Otlﬂ Law C)fficz of
FEEREXR PATTERSON
) Canyon O:H:y Orecgon

December 30, 1911.

. 20ARD OF CONTROL

...... EIVED
Hon. John H., Lewis, -'N £ 1912
1A = -

State Enginesr, cALEM . OREGON.

Salem; Oregon.

Dear gir°-

A% the reguest of Mr. A, B: Guernsesy I am at this tim;
sending you annual proofs for the two years back, and trust thét
you may find them correst.

| Hr. Guernsey has prosecuted the wok on his diich te m&
~own knewledge in a manner that clearly shows his ggod faith,

I anm,

Yours truly,

%m

0P /D







Application 170

Decemter 5, 1911

My, btis Patterson,

Canyon Gity,vﬁregbn.

I beg;to"acknowle&gelreceipt ot @1.500 ?ees as provided b& N
iaw ?6? furnisning certified cdpy'bf application ﬁo; 170,-permiﬁ,ﬁoe Be
‘I;anc}ose such.certifiéd copy herewitih, also‘my.ceréi?icate-shswing
that f@;;ﬁré t0 igsuo fiﬁd;'Wﬁébr right cefﬁifigafc byvﬁho Boﬁrd of
Coqtrﬁl'islnot,due to'giéchés on‘thehparf Qf.ﬁﬁﬁ gpplicanta'

Very ?esrebtfuliy,

John Me Lowise

_ State Engineere






T OF OREGON, ) K
- { s®8e
County of arione )

I.lﬁbhn . Lewis; State Inglneer of the State of Qvegon? ad ex-
officio President of ﬁhé'Board of Control of the State of Oregon, do»
hereby certify.that no water right cerﬁifiéatg;'as provided by Section
"6633 of Lord's Oregoﬁ Laws,‘has‘been issued by the Board;ggfhcontrol to.
As Be Guefnsay; of Canyon City, Oregbn;.psnniteé under permit Noe 5; ig=-
sued by me; and I further:céftiﬂy ﬁh&ﬁ tﬁe‘failure to issue'such.ee?ﬁifi-
eate 1s not due %o any'laéhes'dnlﬁhe part of 52id Ae Ba Guernsaﬁ, or on .
accounttof his nbncomplianca with tﬁe Lo i

CIN WITHESS WHRREQOR, I have heréuntO-set ry hand this Sth ¢ay Qf

Eocemﬁer, 1511,

State Enginéér ofrﬁhelstaté'of Orégon”f
- and ex~officic president of the Somrd.
of Cohtrol, of the State of Oregons .
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KRLREOK . . » OTIS PATTERSON
. 1 ig Law Office of , : / 7 @
QikRorsexx marrmmson 4 j -
Canyon City, Oregon
OFFIcE oF STATE ENGINEER
December 2, 19NIFCEIVED
PECS g

[ : { LA
/ f

Mr. John W. Lewis,

State Ingineer,

Salem, Cregon. !

Dear sir:-
_ sum of
I herewith enclose you_the/%l,ﬁo in payment of a certi-
fied copy of the enlagement permit, No. 3, application No. 170,
of A. B? Guernsey, to take five cubic feet per second of the wa-
%érs‘of'Béar Cfé;k, Bear Valley, Hrant County, Oregon, the same
being deeired in the mattef of a desert\lan@ proof, and you will
also ﬁccompany thé same with the usual certificate relating to
" the matter of lachas on nis part in the noﬁ—iﬁéuance of the final™ "
water right certificate. | |
If there are any charges for thé latter fhe éame will
be sent you at an early date or upon notification of such charges.

"I am,

Yours truly,

0P /D Ot @ ST o






Applieation No. 170. PAG/IC

it
L A
::,/;;,,.,-— < { ﬁ_/;.-'”'
-
/"Jj
s i 7
/ 4 /.;:" Lot e

July 9, 1909.
kessrs. Leedy & Patterson;
Canyon City, Oregon.
Gentlemen:
I enclose herewith application INo. 170, in the name

of A. B. Guermsey, avnroved, being enlargement rermit No. 3

together with one tracing.

Very respectfully,

State Engineer,

(2 enclosures.)



Application No. 170. - ' PAC/LC |

July 6, 1909.

Hessrs. Leedy & Patterson,
_ Canyon Citw, Oregon.
Gentlemen: |

I am in receipt of yours of the 34 inst., trans-
mitﬁing application for enlargement pgrmit, in the ﬁame of
A. B. Guernsey (No. 170), together with e draft for $31.78,
receipt of which is hereby-acknowledged. This application
will be examined as soon as the same can be reached and, if
found insufficient, will be returned for correction, as pro-
vided by law. .

Very respectfully,

state Engineer.



OT15 PATTERSON

A. D. LEEDY

Law Office of
LEEDY & PATTERSON

Canyon City; Oregon

6;7 /A /70 July 3rd, iéog._

State Bngineer,

Mr. John H. Lewis,

Salem, Oregon.
Dear sir:

Herdwith we enclose you in behalf of our client Mr. A. B,Guermsey
duplicate apllication fof enlargement permits for water apprﬁpriation for
irrigation pﬁrposes. We also enclose you Portland draft for $31.78 in
payment of the fees:due on same,

Under seperate cover we send you by registered mail duplicate
maps of the proposed enlargemmt and extension.
In thisyou will also find the permission 6f present owners of

wafer right and ditch for the enlargement and use of the water,

Yours very truly,

ADL,
4 Fnc,







Division No._.___..______.__ District NO. oo

Being Applzcatlou No. . L7 .

Proof of Appropnatlon of Water

’ (In accordance with the provision of Chapter 216, Laws of Oregon, for 1909, and the regulations of the Board of Control thereynder.)
From------f_r_@g{("_—M ___________ Tributary of____.M _________
1° Q. State ybur name. A. ______ék_,g._j
2 Q. Postoffice address. A. -_-.__M
3 Q. Are you the original applicant for .l . . Permit No...<% ____ P A LT
4 Q. If not, state the date of your securmor an 1nter t therem, and the nature of your interest in the:
A.
5 Q. For what purpose is water used? A. _.
6 Q. When did the construction of the ______
' ditch (or other distributing works described in said permit) begin? A. _______ . __________________
7 Q. When was it completed? A. ____/ __ f_z_sz _____________________________________________________________
- 8 Q. Give the date when water was first beneficially used. A.._._ A_Z/_Q _________________________________
9 Q. What are the dimensions of the ditch (or other distributing works) built under said permit?
s
a o
A. Width on top._{a T ______ Width on bottom___e5. 5 _____ Depth.. /.. Grade--,@f_:____
10 Q. Give the legal subdivisions of land owned or controlled by you on which water has been used,
and if an appropriation of water for irrigation is claimed, give the acreage which has been
irrigated in each legal subdivision prior to the time of the expiration of your permlt (In answer-
ing use the follwing form.)
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range | Sec.
- e NEY | NWY | SWh| SE¥ | NEY|NW | SWi|.SE¥ | NEY | NW| SWi| SEX. | NEX | NWH SW%,\ SEY . _
65| F/L25 4 20|22
/ RV AW A7~ PO % 25 S R SN IS U W R [ S - O || T AL
J6S [FE o || volaol | .| 40| TAL
__________ Ll 7200 720 A N N NN 7 7= 7/ [ N N N W
______________________ Z7. SO SN N AN SR, IR N P29/ 1A~ N N N R
~ L .
11 Q. Has the water been used beneficiallyand land irrigated each year since the expiration of your permit?
AL e e e e e e e e
12 Q. What crops were grown on this land in 19/F._? Give estimated’ acreage of each crop.
A MBI goles. s /4///4/ frayl otz 4/7;%&70 z‘ﬂ,/[_-_fé;: /'Z/fZ.é[/_ZéZ_/_é_/:/ﬂ
PGStV g# Thrs g <.
13 Q. During what months is water beneficially used?
A L ST YW, Lo LEEFLLG
- © 14 Q. Give the amount of your investment in the construction of-ditch and laterals. AWM ________
15 Q.- Give the estlmated cost per acre of preparmg land for 1rr1gat10n A o

I —]

dboeznon filed m.th_thm permit show correctly the location of deverting works and area of




REPORT OF SUPERINTENDENT

T hereby certify and report that under my direction an investigation has been made of the works

constructed unde _______-Z/z{ﬂ_/’_/k{/l

S ~Permit No._._ o, ----nm---, described in the foregoing proof.

fz./'
g

, except .--.%.-.Z;"_Zé&_-_ss

s,

. (WY
whoo
D
A
N9
NG
Y -
/._

e
Supt. Water Division No....€— ___.

%

. Vz
S E %

s

4

o

2t

—M“_—

C2(L 22l recommend that said proof be accepted and that a water right certificate be issued

e

A

‘ Spansf

I found the same to be as stated in proof,

in accordance with said proof.

DITCH

PROGF OF APPROPRIATION

TUNDER
........ £ ___PERMIT NO. T
* BEING APPLICATION NO...£L.Z0 ...
DIVISION Zo.--.\.\N ...... DIsTRICT NO. ___________.

DATE OF PRIORITY
AW

N% .............
EAM

\@Nﬂawﬁ.{\c\i ..............

TRIBUTARY OF

NAME OF CLAIMANT

TP

a4l
Filed with me »E\m----RN ................. day of
2 ﬁ\Or ?ﬁ\n\ u@-n\...uw




